

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12527/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/12/2012
in FAFO 483/2008 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

M/S N.J.DEVANI BUILDERS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDIAN FARMERS FERTILISER COOP.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 01/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Mohanty, adv.
Mr. Galav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kshatrshal Raj, Adv.
For M/s. Parekh & Co. ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Param Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Saravjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Signature Not Verified

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Digitally signed by

Sukhbir Paul Kaur

Date: 2014.07.03

Court Master

Court Master

16:11:15 IST

Reason: